Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM**

Phone: 04842988857

PL.No.: 02/2023/DOE Place: Ernakulam, Cat. No.: 755/2021 Date: 22/03/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of TRADESMAN (SURVEY) - ERNAKULAM (Category No. 755/2021) in TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT on Rs.19000-43600 on the basis of the OMR held on 04/11/2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule.

Main List

<u>Main List</u>									
109445	111700	112743	113179	115081	116084				
118333	120150	120984							
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
110612	110833	113348	117539	119665					
Scheduled Caste									
110231	110325	115675	116912	120117					
Scheduled Tribe									
116277	119078	119094	120682	120744					
<u>Muslim</u>									
110477	112231	113112	114401	116408					
<u>Latin Catholics/A.I</u>									
109911	110529	110600	111795	112149					
<u>OBC</u>									
111334	117353	119345	120822	120941					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
107976	108339	111513	114250	117607					
SIUC Nadar									
102761	102845	103249	103563	103652					

	Se	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity					
106180	109158	109671	112943	120119			
		<u>Dheevara</u>					
107043	110403	111979	112553	114816			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>					
100628	103203	108116	111703	114614			
		Economically Weaker Section					
110035	110776	112311	113102	113439			

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

9

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

60

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:

69

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **91.33 (ninety one (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the Probability List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent neccessary with respect to the Supplementary List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belongs to Other Backward classes included in this list are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/09/SC/STDD dated 26/09/2009 and SC/ST candidates included in this list are requested to produce Community Certificate in form III or digitally signed by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahsildar and candidates belonging to Economically Weaker Section(EWS) included in this list are requested to produce certificate issued by the competent Revenue Authority along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of certificate verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **04/11/2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidate is invalidated vide Invalidation Notification No :ERVII(1)673/2023/EW dated 15/02/2023.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, ERNAKULAM

Approved for Issue,

B JAYAKUMAR
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer